# CH \$190.00 400160

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM618937

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2015

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sensata Technologies Massachusetts, Inc.		12/22/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sensata Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	529 PLEASANT STREET	
City:	ATTLEBORO	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02703	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4001609	QINEX
Registration Number:	3828192	MAGNASINE
Registration Number:	1325513	AIRPAX
Registration Number:	1325514	AIRPAX
Registration Number:	1635992	KLIXON
Registration Number:	0963431	AIRPAX
Registration Number:	0285709	KLIXON

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3032958180

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Ester Martin, Holland & Hart LLP

Address Line 1: 555 17th Street Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 80964.0009

TRADEMARK REEL: 007157 FRAME: 0432

900589901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ester Martin
SIGNATURE:	/Ester Martin/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2021
Total Attachments: 2	

source=Sensata Merger page 1#page15.tif source=Sensata Merger page 1#page16.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007157 FRAME: 0433

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:59 PM 12/29/2015
FILED 07:59 PM 12/29/2015
SR 20151572044 - File Number 4106889

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

# MERGING SENSATA TECHNOLOGIES MASSACHUSETTS, INC. WITH AND INTO SENSATA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

**FIRST:** The name of the surviving corporation is Sensata Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Sensata Technologies Massachusetts, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

**SECOND:** The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

**THIRD:** The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2015 at 2:03PM EST.

**FOURTH:** The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 529 Pleasant Street, Attleboro, Massachusetts 02703, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

**FIFTH:** A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholders of the constituent corporations.

**SIXTH**: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

\* \* \* \* \*

4838-1639-6330.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007157 FRAME: 0434 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer on the date set forth below.

SENSATA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Dated: December 22, 2015

**RECORDED: 01/07/2021** 

Name: Martia Sullivan

Title: President

[SUNATURE PAGE TO CONTRICATE OF MERGES]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007157 FRAME: 0435